

CWP No. 3468 of 2020

15.10.2020 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s. Adarsh K. Sharma, Ritta Goswami and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Issue notice. Ms. Ritta Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks.

Call this matter on **10th December, 2020.**

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

October 15, 2020

(rajni)