

CWP No.3468 of 2020

22.03.2021 Present:

Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma & Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Admit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

March 22, 2021
(*Mukesh*)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**