

Angrej Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3468 of 2020

02.04.2022 **Present:** Mr. Piyush, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List on **22nd April, 2022**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

2nd April, 2022
(himani/raman)