

Shri Angrej Singh Vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 3468 of 2020

21.12.2022 Present: None for the petitioner.

M/s Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Despite repeated calls, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner. List in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 21, 2022
(bhupender)