

Angrej Singh Vs State & Ors.

CWP No. 3468/2020

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Mr. Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, list
on **05.08.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

16th June, 2025 (rohit)