

Angrej Singh Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 3468/2020

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. M.C. Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is an outstation counsel and prays for listing the matter on 16.09.2025.

As prayed for, list on **16.09.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

5th August, 2025 (rohit)