

Angrej Singh vs. State of H.P and others

CWP No.3468 of 2020

09.03.2026 Present: Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate for the petitioner.

 Mr.Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original Counsel is not available today.

At his request, the matter is adjourned for 20th April, 2026.

March 09, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge