

Angrej Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 3468 of 2020.

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Addl. A.G.,
for respondents-State.

At the joint request of the parties, the
matter is adjourned to 18th May, 2026.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

20th April, 2026.
(Jai)